Form PTO-1594

102169153 Т

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) I KADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: f	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Allagash, Inc. (formerly Country Style, Inc.) Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:L I Bean, Inc. Internal Address:Casco Street Street Address:same City: FreeportState:MaineZip: 04033	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🌇 No	Association_	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State Maine	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional number(s) at	 	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Kevin R. Haley, Esq.		
Internal Address: <u>Brann & Isaacson</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40_00	
Lewiston, Maine 04240	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 3070	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Lewiston State: Maine Zip:04243-30	70(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Kevin R. Haley, Esq. Name of Person Signing	July 15, 2002	
	er sheet, attachments, and document:	

07/25/2002 DBYRNE

01 FC:481

00000234 2063459

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Allagash, Inc. (formerly Country Style, Inc.), a corporation of New York having an office and place of business at P.O. Box 374, Pound Ridge, New York has adopted and used the following marks and the trademark Registrations:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ALLAGASH	2063459	May 20, 1997

WHEREAS, L.L. Bean, Inc., a corporation of Maine having an office and place of business at Casco Street, Freeport, ME 02043, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Allagash, Inc. (by change of name from Country Style, Inc.) without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto does hereby assign unto the said L.L. Bean, Inc., all its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

Allagash, Inc. (formerly Country Style, Inc.)

By: Date

By: Name:
Title:

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF NASSAU:

Subscribed to and sworn before me this $\frac{1}{\sqrt{5}}$

Wat

SEAL

My Commission Expires

15/21/2006

MARTIN B. CUNNINGHAM
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 41-4966917
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires May 21, 18—2006

RECORDED: 07/22/2002

624374.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002550 FRAME: 0616